## **PROMOTION RULES**

- 1. Participation in the Resorts World Las Vegas Sportsbook "Can't Lose" Promotion ("Promotion") is open exclusively to newly enrolled Genting Rewards members who have no prior sports betting history at the Resorts World Las Vegas Sportsbook ("Participants").
- **2.** Participants are subject to all terms and conditions of Genting Rewards membership, as outlined in the official Genting Rewards program rules.
- 3. Participants must be at least 21 years of age and present a valid, government-issued identification upon request.
- **4.** The Promotion will take place at Monday football games and other game dates as designated by Resorts World Las Vegas, beginning at 12:00 a.m. on Monday, September 30, 2024, and concluding at 11:59 p.m. on Thursday, December 26, 2024 (the "Promotional Period").
- **5.** The Promotion is applicable only to the first qualifying bet placed by Participants following their enrollment in both the Genting Rewards program and the Resorts World Las Vegas app and RWLV Sports Betting app.
- **6.** To qualify for participation, Participants must be a first-time sports bettor and must place a \$50 wager at the Resorts World Las Vegas Sportsbook on either the Monday football game or other game dates as designated by Resorts World Las Vegas, corresponding to the respective day of the wager.
- 7. The initial \$50 bet must be placed within seven (7) days of the Participant's enrollment in the Genting Rewards program and the Resorts World Las Vegas app and RWLV Sports Betting app.
- **8.** In the event that the Participant's first \$50 wager results in a loss, the Participant will receive a \$50 bet reimbursement.

## **GENERAL RULES**

- **9.** Any prize received will be awarded to the primary registered Participant.
- **10.** Team Members and/or relatives of Resorts World Las Vegas, its subsidiaries and advertising agencies or representatives are ineligible to participate in the Tournament.
- **11.** Resorts World Las Vegas reserves the right to cancel or change this event at its sole discretion and without prior notice.
- **12.** Failure to adhere by the Promotion, Genting Rewards or Resorts World Las Vegas general rules, procedures and policies may result in disqualification.
- 13. Participation in this event is deemed each Participant's consent and irrevocable license to Resorts World Las Vegas, its subsidiaries and affiliates, and their advertising agencies, to use their image, voice, and/or name in perpetuity and without any license, royalty or fee for future marketing and advertising purposes whether in connection with the event, any or all other commercial or non-commercial purposes, and each Participant hereby waives any rights of publicity or moral rights in connection therewith.
- **14.** Resorts World Las Vegas reserves the right to extend, alter, and/or revoke this promotion at its sole discretion and without prior notice.
- 15. Resorts World Las Vegas shall be excused from all performance and or payment obligations when the ability to execute the aforementioned promotion has been impeded as a result of, or arising from, any of the following: governmental laws, regulations, orders, war, acts of terrorism, acts of nature, pandemic viruses, riots, civil disobedience; severe weather conditions including but not limited to tornadoes, hurricanes, ice storms, snow storms, and/or hail storms; state or national emergencies (hereinafter referred to as "Force Majeure conditions"). Resorts World Las Vegas shall only be excused from their performance and/or payment obligations of said promotion during the duration of the Force Majeure condition. Executive management of Resorts World Las Vegas shall retain the right to cancel, terminate, or postpone the Promotion in its sole discretion, due to Force Majeure conditions. Executive management of Resorts World Las Vegas shall retain the right to reschedule, or not reschedule the aforementioned Promotion in its sole discretion. The staff of Resorts World Las Vegas shall use reasonable efforts to inform Promotion Participants of the cancellation, termination, or postponement of any Promotion, due to Force Majeure conditions.
- **16.** The decisions of Resorts World Las Vegas Management regarding all aspects of the Promotion are final and binding, subject to NRS 463.362.

